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Edward I, bammstein, City Counc’lor 12723774
Coorge A. Fiaherty, Asoistant Citcy Hanageyr
Zoning Prchlem - Center Striet

At the last Council twoting (December 16, 1974) you raquasted
a etatus veport on the rouing oltuation in the arez of Center Streat.
Thu basic concemn here is the parking lot vhich abutts Ur. 2akarian's

property.

Thin is to advise you that the City went to court wvith Erebus
Dacechar $, 1974, Idserice Court. As a runult of the City'n laegal ,

action Erebus sgread thnt they would apply for a cerrificats of 2
cccupancy for tiis parking Iot. It is 1y undarstanding that Erebus’ :
contention fe that tho Zopning Ovdinance ¢vnly requirad fencing of & E

parking lot 4n a rasidential arca, It was the opinfon of the City's

atiornoy that inetead of persuing ltigation un the 5th vhich he *
fu1t would result ln a fine of 510, 1% would ba to the Clty's and :
the abuteing pioperty oimar's advantage to coatinus the coss to :
February 3, 1¢75. During this poriod Zrebus would apply for a
cortificate of occupancy.

This woidd then ollov jurisdicticn to zest with the City co
that the ofty could follow the Zening Ordinance 23 a measure of
obtaindng compliance of tha Zouing coda,

Ir is the City's inteition that when the property ownor files
foi hin cortificats of cccupancy and £f the fence quastion ie unresolvad
by this aotion then the applcant would than sack to have tha fraco
requirement resolved through the Zoning Board of Appesls procaos.

1f the Zoning Board of Appeals upholds the docision that a fence
weat be {natallad the attomay for Exebus statod that they would
couply completuly with the H7ixne of the Zoning Board of Appesls
and plead guilfy at tha hoaring of February 3rd,
L ,; /
e

Oeorge A. Flsherty
Adsistont City Honager

GA¥/cb

ca; John E. Henarlc, Clty Managur
—4#i13oworth T. Rundlott, Aasistant Corpoxaticn Coungel
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December 24, 1974

Mr. Herb Gideon
Erebus

52 Center Streat
Portland, Haine

Re:  Center Street Parking Lot - Certificate of Occupaucy
Dear lierb:

On Decenber 5 your District Court case regarding the abova
captioned matter was continued with the understanding that you would
begin procedures to secure a certificate of occupancy and if necesasry
&n appeal to the Zoning Board. I have been notified that you have
discontinued all such efforts, that you have failed to keep appointments
and that your plans are grosaly inadequate and inaccurate.

If I do not receive word that you are cooperating with the
Department of Bullding and Inspection and the Planning Department I
8hall consider injunctive relief from Superior Court to prevent you
from uaing your parking lot whatsoever.

Sincerely,

Ellsworth T. Rundlett III
Assistent Corporation Coungel

e¢: R, Lovell Brown, Department of Bullding and Inspection Services
Brian Nickerson, Planning Department

ETR/cie
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TO: Derxry Runlett, Asst. Corporation Counsel DATE: p.30-74

FROM: A, Allan Soule, Asst. Director Building & Inspection Services

SUBJECT:
Location: 69-7L Center Street -~

Parking Lot

As per your request, I have inspected Mr. Gideon's (Erebus)
parking lot at the above named location and I find no changes
have taken place as of this date. I have called Mr. Gideon
only to be informed that he is cut of town and will not be
back until some time next week.

As a point of information I wrote Mr. Gideon a letter on
November 20, 1972, in which I explained that his parking lot
was in viclation of the Zoning Ordinance, and the steps that
he must take to correct this.

A. Allan Soule,
Agst, Dir. Building & Inspection Services

Rl




August 30, 1974

Hr, Herb Gildeon
Erebus

69 Center Street
Portland, laine

Deey Herb!

Pursuant to our telephone converataion of last week it was my
impreseion that you would contact Allan Soule, Asaistant Director of
Building Inspection Services, to discuss arrangements for your parking
1ot to meet with zoning speclfications,

Please understand that I do not wish to be contacted frequently
by certain citizens who are concernad by your noncompliance. Ae this
unatter is referrad to me, I now have no choice but to take legal action
against you if yor request for compliance is not mat,

While I understand four busy schedule, I hope you can appreciate the
fact that if I do not receive notice from the Department of Building and
Tuspection that you have contacted them and nrrangsd o meeting with Mr,
Soule, 1 shall initiata action immediately.

I shall look forward to your cooparation go that this matter cen be
handled without the necessity of golug to court.

Sincerely,

Ellgworth T, Rundlett JII
Assistent Coxporation Coungel
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< G - 69-7} Canter Street
- povenbar 28, 1972
ec to: Popkins Zakarian

Exebus, Ina .

52 Cm.'i.nr Szmt: 65 Center Street

Gentletans: \

An ingpector fvom this departnont rapords that a parking lot ownod by
you &t tho ahove named location is nos in diarepair, I realiza that it
ey ho quo to the now spring Stroot artarial, but I would enll your
attanticn to tho following Zoning Oxdinance regquiresnontst

1. Soe. 602.14H,2 of the Zoningy Ordinnneo states: vhere such off-

atroot pasking ahall abut a lot 45 ;ggg%l a , a chain link, picket
or gapling force not losa thom 48" in holght 211 ba provided and naintained

botweon sach cff-stroet purking and that part of tha 10t line involved.

Authorization for off-gtrect parking fox 5 commoexceial vshiclaes at
this sozation was given on April 22, 1963. At that tine a chala link fence
wis provided botwoon thiz lot and the rosidsntial property,
watabfroat. An Anspoction showed that only the posts now remain of thie

£3000.

" - 2. 12 you desiro nov to park morw than 6 motor weohiclas in this lot
: 1t will bo nocessary to provide a continucus guard qurb, rec in

crose saction, at loast 6° in hoight and pernanantiy anchored, shall be
ided and maintained at lenst 5¢ £rom the streot or lot linec batweun

POV,

sl off=ptrect kmmmewtdmaueetorlotlmamlm:
orneontmmumm&mauamth.mmpofmm
ba at lemst 20" in hoight, and bo provided and miintained batweon

80 thobuga:s of the vehicles cannoz project hoyond its €ade tovard tho
street or lot linc involved, eithas above or balow tha Irpant gurfece.

(5ec. 60Z.14H.1).

3. Aaysmofsuﬂmadramagaahulhptwmmmhamthnt
thnvnharm-o!ﬂshnlmtrmwo:orwmna.mrwbucoldunlkorntmt.

{530, 602.345.3).
Iwmmstthatmchmkwtth&udepumtaMmﬂmplmm
lattor of authoriszation given for the parking lot in 1963

thutl.mtoeham!thndﬂvmyopaningtormlmnican .
help in this matter ploose do not hesitate to call me haro at this office. &

Vexy truly yours,
A. Allan soule, Assiatant Dirsotor

FEVIY Lo



I CITY GF PORTLAND, MAINE

Building & Inspection Services

Bt o Lt 3

August 6, 1974

OWNER. ___Exelus Ine, @ 62 Centow Streqt

An inspector from this department reporte that the parking lot
at the abova hamed location is not being used and maintained

per the requiremants of the Zoning Orxdinance Section 602.14H,2,
Unloss you can prepare it to its proper condition within 10 days,
it will be necessary to rofer this case to the Corporation

Counsel for whatever action ko may deem necesasary to enforce
the Zoning Ordinance,

o mem o

Refecence im made to numerous letters, convarasations, and
verbal cormittmanta you to comply, see letter of November
20, 1972. Reapplication for a cort!ﬁcate of occupancy ia
required thru this offica,

Vexy truly yours,

Ry Lovell Rrown .
Dirschor i

—L T 6 5O
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Building & Inspection Services

Py AT MR ANRr L the A amee o e

a2

52 Centar Street

.

p—

o~ February 12, 1975 ;
Mr. Horbert Gideon a.c. Corporation Counsel i
Brebuy, Ing, Att: Darry Ruidlett .
52 Centor St. i
Portland, Maine .2, Thomas Brand H
193 Middle st, H
A
Gentlemens ;
In reviewing our letter to you dated, February 6, 1975, thare was :
\o/
a typographical error on line 1ll, The words "municipal offices® ;
F'D“ should have read "municipal officexa,"
r Vary truly yours,
A. Allan Soula
Asaistant Director
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CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE 1
Department of Bullding Inspection
69-71 Center Street

Novemher 20, 1972 i
CC: to: Popkins Zakarian
65 Center Street

. Erebus, Inc.
62 Center Street

Gentlemen:

An ingpector from this department reports that a parking lot owned by you
at the above named location is now in disrepair. 1I realize that it may be
due to the new Spring Street arterial, but I would ecall your attention to
the following Zoning Ordinance requirements:

1. Sec. 602,14H.2 of the Zoning Ordinance statcs: where such off-street
parking shall abut a lot in residential use, a chain link, picket or sapling
fence not less than 48" in height shall be provided and maintained between
such off- .treet parking and that part of the lot line involved.

Authorization for off-street parking for 5 commercial vehicles at this
location was given on April 22, 1963. At that time a chain link fence was
provided between this lot and the residential property, towards the water-
front. An inspection showed that only the posts now remanin of this fence.

2. If you desire now to park more than 6 motor vehicles in this lot 1t !
will be necessary to provide a continuous guard curb, rectangular in cross
section, at least 6" in height and permanently anchored, shall be provided
and walntaired at least 5' from the street or lot line between such off-
street parking and that part of the street or lot line involved; or a
continuous bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which shall be at
least 20" in height, and shall be provided and maintained batween such off
street parking and that part of the street or lot line involved so the bumpers
of the vehicles cannot project beyond its face toward the street or lo° line
involved, either abave or Lelow the impact surface. (Sec. 602.141.1).

3. A system of surface drainage shall be provided in such a way that the '

water rug-off shall not run over or across any public sidewalk or street.
(Sec. 602.14J.3).

I would suggest that you check with this department and see the plans and letter
of authorization given for the parking lot in 1963. You may desire at this
tize to change rhe driveway opening fo- example. If I can be of any help in
this matter please do not hesitate to call me here at this office.

Very truly yours,

A. Allen Soule, Assistant Dir.
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From the desk of —

A, Allan Soule
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Allan Soule;

Mr, Zakarian Visiteqd

0'Brien ang began again the Frobleny

with Erebus, leaving the dttacheq copy
of yoyre lettag,

Wil you Please review

the &ltuatio, and take such further

action ag youp department deens

Necessary and appropriate, and keep g

8cnerally adviged,

Thankg s

|
|
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE —— i
Department of Bullding Inspection
69-71 Center 3treet '
November 20, 1972

CC: to: Popkins Zakarian
65 Center Street

f Erebus, Inc.
62 Center Straet

-

Gentlemen:

|
An inspector from this department reports that a parking leot owned by you !
, at the above nacmed location 1s now in disrepair. T realize that it may be 4
due to the new Spring Street arterial, but I would call your attention to '
the following Zoning Ordinance requirements: i

1. Sec. 602.14H,2 of the Zoning Ordinan-e states: where such off-ztreet
parking shall abut a lot in residential use, a chain link, picket or sapling
fence noc less than 48" in height shall be provided and maintained belween
such off-street parking and that part of the lot line involved.

S BT Ay T Y g

Authorlzation for off-street parking for 5 commercial vehicles at this
location vas given on April 22, 1963. At that time i1 chain link fence was
provided between this lot and the residential property, towards the water-
front. An inspection shewed that only “he posts now remain of this fence.

.
iy
&

rE
%r“r

2. 1If you desire now to park more than 6 motor vehicles in this lot 1t
will be necessary to provide a continuous guard curb, rectangular in cross
section, at least 6" in height and permanently anchored, shall be provided
and maintained ac least 5' from the street or lot line batween such off-
street parking and that part of the street or lot line involved; or a
continyons bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which shall be at
least 20" 1o height, and shall be provided and maintained between such off
street parking and that part of the st eet or lot line involved so the bumpers
of the vehicles cannot project beyond its face toward the street or lot line
involved, either above or below the impact surface. (Sec. 602.14H.1).

.
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3. A system of surface drainage shall be provided in such a way that the !

water run-off shall not run over or across any public sidewalk or street.
(Sec. 602,143.3). ‘

I would suggest that you check with this Jopartment and see the plans and letter
of authoriration given for the parking iot in 1963. You may desire at this

time to change the driveway opeuluag for exawple. Tf I can be of any help in
this matter please do not hesitate to call we here at this office.

s

)

Very truly yours,

TR Ty T

vis

A. Allan Soule, Assistant Dir.
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Yoo Section 602,14 OFF-STREET PARKING

A+ Off-street parking, either by means of open- Off-street parking
air spaces, each having an area elght feet wide and eighteen defiped
feet long, or by parage space, In addition to being a 602,14 A.
permitted use In certain zones, shall be considered as an
accessory use when required or provided to serve conforming
uses located in any zona. ;

B. In those zones where off-streat parking is Uses requiring off-
required, the following minimum off-streat parking require- street parking
ments shall be provided and maintained in the case of new 602.14 B,

construction, alterations, and changes of use:

Use classification;
and number of required

patking spaces

1. 1 parking space for each dwelling unit except Residential structures
that in an R-5 Residence Zone cnly one space 602,14 B. 1.
need be provided for eich lot under 5,000
square feet and in an R-6 Residence Zone only one

Students up to and
including those 15 !

ears of ape
802.14 B, 4, E

AN space need be provided for each lot under 5,000
i N sqnare feet and only two spaces for each lot of
AT g 2 5,000 square feet to 5,500 square feet.
15 \ -
fu:'i N\ o g 2. 1 parking space for each sleeping room. Jourist heme, tourist
< x\‘ 15%' % court, motel, cabins
A o 602.14 B. 2.
& :?5 3+ 1 parking space for each 4 gdest rooms. Hotels and lodeing
g_-" hY ™ houses
o) x I 602.14 B. 3.
:‘: i . 1 parking spacd for each room used For purposes Schools providing
5 Q g of instruction. instruction for
S
™

DATED _ﬂ;{/h

CITY CLER

3« 1 parking space for each 10 seats or major Schools providing
fraction thereof, used for purposes of instrusztionj Instruction for l
if no fixed seats, 1 parking space for ecach 100 students 16 years of
square feet or major fraction thereof used for age and over
purposes of fnstruction. 602.14 B, 5.°

6. 1 parking space for each 500 square feet or Hospitals, sanitariums,f
major fraction thereof, of floor area, exclusive nursing hemcy
of cellar. 602.14 B. 6.

7. 1 parking space for each 5 seats or for each Auditoriums, theaters,
100 square feet, or major fraction thereof, assembly halls, funeral'
of assemblage space 1f no fixed seats. homes

602,14 B. 7. }




Retail stores
602.14 B. 8.

Restaurants or eatahbe
lishments constructed and
Intended for the dispensin
of food and drink as the
rincipal activit

602,14 B, 9.

Offices, professional and

ublic buildings
602,14 B, 10,

Church and customarily
incidantal accessory uses
located on same or

contiguous lots
602.14 B. 11,

For that part of every
business, manufacturing,
and industrial building
not catering to retaf
trade and with floor
area over 3,000 square
2 feet ’
B 602.14 B. 12,

L To be located on lot with
L principal use in Residence
g Zones; exceptions

M 602.14 C.

5 A TRUE COPY,  ATTEST:

IRy

ARTHUR H. DUFFETT
CITY CLERK, PORTLAND, MAINE

i DATED.%‘M:\;_‘(___- 19.2)

To be located on lot
with principal use
in Business and
Industxial Zones:

exceptions
) 602.14 D.

[

8. 1 parking space for each 150 square feet or

major fraction thereof, of first floor area |
in excess of 3,000 square feet not used for

bulk storage and 1 parking space for each 400
square feet, or major fraction thereof, for

cach Floor above the first floor not used for
bulk storage.

9. 1 parking spac. for each 100 square feet, or
major fiaction thereof, of floor area not
used for bul™ storage or food preparation.

10. 1 parking space for each 400 square feet or

major fraction therecf, of floor area exclusive
nf cellar not used for bulk storage.

11, 1 parking space for each 10 Eixed seats in

excess of 250, or major fraction thereof; if
ny fixed seats, 1 parking space For each 100
square {cet, or major fraction thereof, of
arz. in sanctuary or principal place of
assemblage for worship in the church.

12. 1 parking space for each 1,000 square feet

of floor area, or major fractien fLereot. f

C. Required off-street parking in all Residence
Zones and accessory off-street parking f{n R-1 through RS
Residence Zones shall be located on the same lot with the
principal building or use, except that the Board of Appeals
may permit such off-street parking to be located at a dise
tance of not more than 300 feet from said principal
building or use, measured along llnes of public access where
it can not reasonably be provided on the same lot 1f the
premises to be used for parking are held under the same
ownership or lease as the butlding or use served and if
said premises are located in the same or a less restricted
zone as the building or use served. Evidence of such
control, either deed or lease, shall be required.

D. Required off-street purking in all Business
and Industrial Zones shall be locaced on the same lot with
the principal building or use, or withip 100 feet measured
along lines of public access, except that where off-rtreat
parking can not be provided within these limits, the Beard {

s
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2
AK“‘ g
': of Appeals may permit such off-street parking to be located , ;
- " a reasonable distance from the principal building or use =
measured along lines of public access if the premises to be F '
used for parking are held under che same ownership or lease.
Evidence of such control, elther deed or lease, shall be
; required,
‘ E. Off-street parking :hall not includa: Cff-street parking
w _f* ' restricted -
= £ A" 1. More than one cormerclal motor vehicle 602,14 E. !
; g o ‘Et - per dwelling unit in any Residence Zone 602,14 B. 1. |
Et: \ EQ- or in any Bel Business Zone. i
Lz
7 : ) Sé 2. More than six commercial motor vehicles in 602.14 E. 2,
. T - any B-2 Business Zone.
FAI
2 g\‘- J 3. Loading, sales, dead storage repair, or 602,14 E. 3.
w @ s servicing of any kind, except when
2 < customarily incidental or accesaory to a
3 & \ a conforming principal building or use . 3 B
- T N f:. [~ when located in an 1-2, I-2b, I-3 and 1-3b .
) O g Industrial Zome.
E. Where off-street parking for six or less vehicles Location in
: is required or provided in any Residence Zone, it shall not be Residence Zones for
W . located closer than 50 feet to any street line if less than 5 six or less vehicles
.3 feet frem any lot line and shall not be closer to any street 602.14 F.
- ( line than the required depth of the front yard for the same
. lot, except on a corner lot where the minimum depth from the
' 1ine of the side street shall be the minimum width of the side
yard on the side street. -
i.: . G. Where off-street parking for more than six Location in
2 wvehicles is required or provided for non-residential uses Residence Zones for
F in Residence Zones, it shall not ba located closer than more than six
o 25 feet to any residential structure on an adjoining lot. vehicles
‘ 602.14 G.
" H. Where off-street parking for more than six When located within
o vehicles is required or provided on a lot in a Residence required open yard
O Zone and vehicles ara to be or may be parked within the areas in Residence
area otherwise required to be kept open and uncccupied for Zones .
front, side, and rear yards in the zone in which such parking §02.14 H.
is located, the following requirements shall be met:
1, A continuous guard curb, rectangular in cross-section, 602.14 H. 1.
at least six inches in height and permanently anchored,
shall be provided and maintained at least five feet
_ from thi »treet or lot line between such off-street
parking and that part of the street or lot line
involved; or a continuous bumper guard of adequate
strength, the top of which shall be at least 20 inches
( .

e wsRnT e
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in height, shall be provided and maintained betwean "
such off-.treet parking and that part of the strect

or lot line involved so that bumpers of vehicles can

not project beyond its face toward the street or lot

line iuvolved, either above or balow the impact

surface.

602.14 i, 2. 2. Where such off-streat parking shall abut a lot in
residential use or an unoccupied lot which is -
located in a Residence Zone, a chaln link, picket
or sapling fence, not less than 48 inches in
height, shall be provided and maintained between
such off-street parking and that part of the lot
line involved,

i
When located adiacentto I. Where off-street parking for more than six

& street or a vehicles 1s required or provided on a lot in any Business
residential use Zone, tue following requirements shali be met:

602.14 1.

602.14 1. 1. 1. Vhere vchicles are to be or may be parked within ten

feet of any street line, a continuous guard curb,
rectangular in cross-section, at least six inches in
height and permanently anchored, shall be provided $
and maintained at least five feet from the street is

line between such off-street parking and that part E
of the strect line Involved; or a continuous bumper
guard of adequate strength, the tep of which shall be Ea
ut least 20 inches in height, shall be provided and -
maintained between such off-street parking and that ¢
{ part of the street line involved so that bumpers of E
: vehicles can not project beyond its face toward the 5
street line involved either above or below the 3
- impact surface. " -
i 3
602.14 1. 2. 2, Where such off-street parking shzll abut a lot in a X
kesidence Zone or 4 lot in residential use, a chain :
link, picket or sapling femce, not less than 48 i
inches in height, shall be provided and maintained .
Petween such off-strevi parking and that part of the 3
"ot line involved.
L}
Construction req ‘te- d. Waere off-street parking for more ihan six vehicles
nents when more rnan s requived or provided, the following construction require-
5ix vehicler parled ments shall applv. '
602,14 ],
602.14 J. 1. J. Approprizte driveways from streets or alleys, as
well as maneuvering areas, shall ba provided.
A TRUE COPY, ATicoT: Location and width of approaches over public side-
25#0 walks shall be approved by the Traffic Engineer.
f Ei}&l;;af;£;%7§¢$ When cccess to park: -, areas is available from more
. than cne street, in; .ss and cgress to and from the
'
oIy ‘éﬁ:&’lﬁ P%R'?tﬁ ED,TTM AINE lot shall have the approval of the Planning Board, ,
"y ]
DATED 954_/1;_"{__ 19D
L U S - - -




2., The surface of driveways, maneuvering areas and
parking areas shall be unifermly graded with a sub-
grade consisting of gravel or equivalent materials at
least six inches fn depth, well compacted, and with a
wearing surface equivalent in qualitfes of compaction
and durability to £ine gravel.

3. A system of surface drainage shall be provided n such
8 way that the water run-off shall not run over or
across any public sidewalk or street.

4s Where artificial lighting is provided, it shall be shaded
or screened so that no light source shall be visible
from cutside the area and its access driveways.

K+ The Board of Appeals may, in specific cadses of hardship,
reduce the requirements for off-street parking where it is clearly
demonstrated that such reduction will not detraet frem neighbor-
hood values, inconvenience the public, or increase congestion in
the streets.

L. The Board of Appeals may approve the joint use of a
parking facility by two or more principal buildings or uses
where it 1s clearly demonstrated that said parking facility will
substantially meet the intent of the requirements by reason of
variation in the probable time of maximum use by patrons or
cnployees among such establishments.

#. In Rl through R-5 Residence Zones, the Board of Appeals
may permit off-strect parking for passenger cars only accessory
to a use located in and conforming with the provisions of a
nearby Business or Industrial Zone (except B-1 Business Zones)
if the lot on which the use is proposed s lowsted wholly within
300 feet, measured along lines of public access, of the principal
building of the use to which the proposed use would be accessory and
provided further that:

(1) The lot where the parking use is proposed shall be under the
control of the owner of the use to which the parking use would
be accessory. FEvidence of such control by deed or lease shall
be required before the certificate of occupancy is issued, If
such contrel should be abrogated, the parking use thus allowed
shall automatically revert to a non=conforming use in violation
of this ordinance and shail be terminated Forthwith.

{2) No such appeal shali ve in order for hearing before the Board of
Appezls until the City Planning Board shall have reviewsd the site
plan accompanying the application for builuing permit or certificate
of occupancy for such use and shall have submitted its reconmendations
with respect therato.

4

' N
602.14 Je 2,

602,14 J. 3.
602,14 1. 4.

Board of

Appeals may

reduce re-
uirements
602. 14 K.

Board of

Appeals may

approve

Joint uge
602.14 L.

Board of .
Appeals may
Buthorize
parking in
certain resf-
dence zones
602,14 M.

602,14 ¥, (1)

602.14 M. (2)

A TRUE COPY, ATTEST:

L

“ A TRUE COPYs ‘WEST’ A @ > Ly |

ARTHUR H. DUFFETT

ARTHUR H. DUFFETT CITY CLERK, PORTLAND, MAINE

CITY CLER&, PURTLAND, MAINE
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Fxpiration of

right pranted by
appeal
602,25 L.

Successive appeals

602.25 M,

LEGAL PROVISIONS

Relation to other
ordinances
602,26 A.

Segarabilitz
602.26 B.

Violationa
602.26 rl‘l'

Teualty
602.26 D.

s,

L. A right by appeal under the provisions of this
Ordinance secured by vote of the Board of Appeals shall
expire if the work cr change involved 1s not commenced
within six months of the date on which the appeal is granted,
and if the work or change is not substantially completed
within one year of the date on which such appeal Is granted.

M+ If the Board of Appeals shall deny an appeal
respecting certain buildings or premises, a second appeal of
a similar nature shall not be brought before the Board
within one year frem the date of th: denial by the Poa d
of the first appeal, unless in the opinion of a majority
of the Buard, substantial new evidence shall be brought
forward, or unless the Board finds, in its sole and
exclusive Judgment, that an error or mistake of law or
wisunderstanding of facts shall have been made.

Section 602.26

A, This Ordinance shall not repeal the provisions
of any other Ordinance relating to the use of buildings or
premises; provided, however, that where this Ordinance
imposes greater restrictions, it shall control.

"B+ In the event that any section, subsection, or
any portion of this Ordinance shall be declared by any
competent court to be invalid for any reason, such dscision
chall not be deemed to affect the validity of any other
section, subsection, or other portion of this Ordinance.

€. The Building Imspector is authorized to
institute or cause to be instituted by the Corporation Counsel
in the name of the City of Porcland any and all actions,
legal or equitable, that may be app.opriate or necessary for
the enforcement of this Ordinance; provided, However. that
this section shall not prevent any person entitled to
equitable relief from enjoining any act contrary to the
provisions of this Ordinance.

D. &ny person, firm, or corporation, being the
owner or occupant of, having contrel of, or the use of, any
building or premises, er part thexrcof, vho violates any o
the provisions of this Ordinance shall be guilt{opgla
misdemeanor and upon convictionethereof pdHidh ¥e' £1
not less than $5.00 nor more then $50,00, Each day
violation continues shall constitute a separate offdifa,

A TRUE cOpY,

ATTESTY

cm C\-ERK

ARTHUR H, Durrg
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Certificate of
accupancy required

602,22 ¢,

€+ No building or part thereof, shall he
constructed, altered, enlarged, or moved unless a permit
for such action has been issued by the Building Inspector.
Applications for building permits and certificates of
ocrupancy required by the Building Code shall also serve as
applications for permits required by this Crdimance. After
the building, structure, or part thereof has been completed,
altered, enlarged, or moved, a certificate of occupancy
shall be obtained for the proposed use before the samec
may be occupied or used. A certificate of occupancy shall be
required for any of the following:

\\_I__?

.
o
b

b M

602,22 C. 1. 1. Any fncrease in the number of dwelling units
in a building. ;
602,22 C. 2. 2, Establishment of any home occupation.
602,22 C. 3. 3. Change in the use of a non-conforming use, :
whether of land or buildings.
602,22 C. 4. 4, Occupancy and use, or change of use, of vacant
. land, except for the raising of crops.
602.22 C. 5. ’;1 - 3« Change in the use of an existing building,
00?1 whether or not alteratioms are involved,'from
puk any use in the following list to any of the

uges following it oa said list:

Plans to be sub-
mitted

602.22 Db,

BOAR™ OF APPEALS

Appointments; terms;
chalrman
602.23 A,

Manufacturing or processing use
Residential use .
Retail use or service

Storage warehouse use
Transportation or truck terminal use
Wholesale use

D+ A site plan showing the dimensions of the leot
and of all buildings, yards, and parking spaces, existing
or proposed, shall rccompany each application to uhe Building
Inspector for a building permit or certificate of occupancy.
Site plans of all off-street loading and offwstreet parking
whether or not such parking 1s located on the same lot with
the building for which it is required or which it is to
serve, shall be provided.

Section 602.23

A here shall be a B- rd of Appeals of three
membexs and e associate membe all of ubom shall be
residents o! rhe City of Portland. The mbers of the
Board shal! o appointed by th:e City Gouncil so that the
terms of no: wore than one me..er shall expire each year.
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- 52 Cevtor Streat ' : ;
Fekruary 6, 1975 . { -
r . é
Mr. Herbert Gideon C.C. (orporation Counsel L
Erebus, Inc, Att: Derry Rundiekt e
52 Centoer st, 1 : Ee
+ Portland, Haine . . Cetts Thomns Brand f
193 Miadle St. .
’ . e
Gentlemons , s, »
Wo do not undarstand why you are taking the isaue of a parking lot to ) f%ﬁ

the courts becanse you have already applied for a Cortificata of 2
Ocouparcy for 12 pagssenger cara with a sot of plans, We are unable y
to continue processing your roguest bicausa tha Planning Dent. and
Fublic Works reguast more information to bo shown en tho site plan. _
They recomnand that you have an assistant of qualifiod draftsman, 1 -
Wo will be able with propor changes to completa chacking your vedquest L
againgt tho municlpal ordinance, If you do not want to meat tha

© roquiremonts set forth by the ecity, then undar Sac. 602.8 of tha Site
Plan Revicw Ordinance, you may appoal the deciszion of any board or :

dopartment to the municipal offices witl'n 30 days of %ha disapproval
or refusal. i ]

If T can bo of any help to you on this mattaor, plezse do not hasitate D
to call me here at this office in City Mall,

Very truly yours,

1

A. Allan Soulo
Aasistant: Director
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—J:m";.i"; CHARLES A _ant

ASSY CBLARINATION COUNML
ELLSWORTH Ty HOLETT 11

ADMINISTRAZIVE ASKI3TAN
\ PATRICIA € MEALLY

. December 24, 1974

Mr, Herb Gideon
Erebus

52 Center Street
Portland, Maine

Re: Center Street Parking Lot - Cerciticatc of Occuy .z,

Dear Herb: 4

On December 5 your District Cour: Cube IOZLr Lu7 L.
captioned matter was continued wity the saadergtea *, . . a0 L. ]
begin procedures to secure a Cert.. .cate O 4ctuiaioy
an appeal to the Zoning Bos:sd. Ve buuti Actl iel oL,
discontinved all such efforts, cha. YOU pave iul..n oS e, L. 4Bhes E .
dnd that your plans are grossly inadequate and inac.. .ic :

,
i

L*

AL

If 1 do not receive word that you are cooperaiing with the
Department of Building and Inspection and the Planning Lepartment 1
shall consider injunctive relief from Superior Court to urevent you ;
from using your parking lot whatscever,

b

Sincerely,

Ellsworth T. Rundlett .IT
Assistant Corpc ...on Counsel

cc;\iﬂ. Luvell Browa, Department of Building and Inspection wcrvices
Brian Nickerson, Planning Department

ETR/cie

RECEIVED

NEC2G 1974

. OF BL0G, ISP,
ate{;;‘ GF PORTLAND
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES
Portland, Maine Dec 5, 1974

&0 £ /-6 "7

P Location -7945 Center St Zone__

'ié"‘? To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine

The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to

allow the use of the above named premises for  paridng lot

; as set forth on the attached site plan (made by H.Gs Bidéon

¢ whose address is_ 52 Center 8t ) to show compliance with the
Zoning Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the
property is located: and in accordance with the following pertinent
information:-

Owner (name,address and phone number) Erebus Ince

Lessee (name, address and phone number)

S Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other .se on this lot?

yes . If so, what is use of building or other use_retail sales

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of
vehicles to be parked - passenger cars? _12 ., commercial vehicles 0 ,

__ Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and
proposed entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over
public sidewalks by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Public Works?

[ R

been placed in compliance with the requirements:-

ne. And, if access to the premises is available from :

T more than one street, have you secured similar approval by the Planning 3
Board? ne. ;5j

s s s
Yo Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the » ‘;}g

- public street along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a ' - E
corner lot)? o

yos .-

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street?_ _ne : "‘z‘m

If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the ‘:ﬁ.;

Director of Parks and Recreation? 3 &

'\‘;:l

Signature of Owner_, /= RES tlﬁ, N, :;;

! ?

By Al c et DT T LPQ_E_-SIDEJJ‘(‘ P

. K(?ﬁ/]_g thereto) ] ’;
khkkkkdkkkkhkhkhkd dedkkdkkhokhh bk trt ; :’é

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY : i

To: 3 7

3

a

COMMENCING the above proposes use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION [ 3

: of the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first pro- [ o
_n cured from the Department of Building Inspection. 3 hei
' However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and 1 ¥
the above application may now proceed without further authorization, kat : ?%

subject to the conditions indicated below - notice of readiness for A

final inspection to be given to thie department when the premises have 1

{Date}

Inspector of Buildings

S gy,
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‘CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE “__
SITE PLAN REVIEW P
Processing Form Wt
Erebus Ing, ~ H.Ca Gideon Doc 6' 19'”’_ _;;I E
Applicant Date T
52°Center St =67 =71 Center St
Maillng Address Addrgss f Proposed Site i
Parking 1ot . Cy
Proposed Use of SI}E Site %tearmfler(s) from Assessors Maps R {
Acr'Eége of glle / Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site i :
Site Location Review {DEP) Required: { x) Yes ( ) No Proposed Number of Floors '
Board of Appeals Action Required: { YYes ( )No Total Floor Area .
Planning Board Action Required: {( JYes ( ) No ,
Other Comments: W@ _may have & court case. §
2. 'y
Date Dept. Review Due: Decembor -l("l 1974 A
BUILDING DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN REVIEW
(Does not include review of construction plans)
]
{3 Use does NOT comply with Zoning Qrdinance
& Requires Board of Appeals Action
[ Requires Planning Board/City Councl Action
Explanation
[7 Use complies with Zoning Ordinance — Staff Review Below
!
s l
z X .. 3 x )
. §5 (30 slalB]2 $lilayyg|ile :
§ S Gd Jj=z i Blg] g sle| e|s gl |a "
Zonlng SEsiel 8|t sy Bl Szl g[S 8IE s |
SFACE_&BULK, g g |HE |Es] wisE £ a2 4| 8 81 g £ 5 3 1
as applicable 8| RI|EG|(gZ| Stus|¥ | |8 E| 8|3 E|E §|5 |8 %
N -
COMPLIES 7/ -
A8 |ViK Y st XK ix| ¥ 2
COMPLIES SONDITIONS ? |
CONDITIONALLY '
DOES NOT “|re
caurLY did v\ s

ReAsoNs; & =

e, _Slreet fing niu,w.{.- Leds 1t Loy

—a o n . foside = Recodpdtert st = LEIVIZ

< Cury_

: BELOW; g
- %
1

-L-r,y

‘é}:{,’f‘ Lidedag —Puaplic  Horhy el needed

_Marmdn e, _dves o Plhnislas Ssshl O s peri'end

. SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DAYE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT - ORIGINAL

& Ll Sl - /A/éﬂff(‘ s |
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{;ﬁ‘”‘:.,r_« Processing Form “ g
TR N A et o . Dt
g s Eretus Ise, - A0, Cldaon . vee 6, IWFS. o4 . <
&>+ Applicant T - fate CiC R ¥ -
F:;"i\‘ [;p:! Conter S L . . R-47 =71 Center St o, .
5, Halling Address - Fddress of Froposed Site ) o A}
o __Parkdns et ' N o=y e -
ﬁ? Proposed Use of Slte e, T Tite Identilier(s) from Assessors Maps T gl
P L a1l & grm * - B3 A '—"'{
fg Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage™ 777 - Zoning of Proposed Site . b2
3 - _ * i . :.‘.J )
Pt Site Location Review (DEP) Required. { %) Yes ( ) No Proposed Number of Floors - --‘:'?;’«‘
E}: _Board of -Appeals Action Required: { YYes { JINo . Tota: Floor Area e fe Tl
. . * g P w
5. Planning Board Action Required: { JYes { )} No . & , R By
] A N e LI A "}fgf
f’ Other c_omments:“ pay tave s court cace. - j Rt A
iy . iz o eoroived dil 1 /. T e
;; Date Dept. Review Due: Geracdey W, 1974 Epleusion-recéivéd vy 2fi7, 77’ o5
[ 2 Py
1 \ - . .. T . i
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1” . ,;»h‘gg‘.
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i CISAPPROVED : SPECIFIED
e i : o BELOW -
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-2 ‘ 3 CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 5
pE : ‘ SITE PLAN REVIEW L FR
: . Processing Form B
. . Biebes Inc, ~ 1.0, Gideon PAGE 1 vee §, 197k
: " Applicant ~ T Date 3

- - _BzTehter St 1 ~7 71 center 3t
., Mailing Address Address of Proposed Site )
R 3o~=3 ]
|4 Proposed Use of Site Site Identifieris) from Assessors Maps -
= Lieonies Wt es e b & rl ,..: _:ﬁ
% Acréageof Site” ;  Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site ’3*
é‘ Site Location Review (DEP) Required: { x) Yes ( ) No Proposed Number of Fioors rf‘
Er Board of Appeals Action Required: { YYes { ) No Total Floor Area 3
"™ Planning Board Action Required: ( YYes { ) No ,5::“
t. Other Comments: #¢ @AY have a court csge, 5 _,i%
» 1 2]
. Date Dept. Review Due: wecember w, 1974 ;
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REVIEW o J

Dee 2, 1974

{Date Recelvedy

L
4 ) 5
b E = '
i SR
ta 7] *;
o 2 z Bl & £5
et g g4 g7 =iz 81 ul ¢ 2
E. | | 8] 5 {¢& 8l 28|62 8 gl oa| g 3
2 =18 T I P - | 2| |&8) 2 Sl sl 2|8
! 8| g3 || o) 5|8 |5)| £ 2| 2]s5]¢e|%&
i’-" " &5 -4 hi 4 - @ F 3 ] £ 2 o 3 H B 5
2, W "
T
© 77 APPROVED >< x )i %
sl 7
. SPECIFIED %
: CONDITIONALLY x X BELOW 34
S - 3
; REASONS - .%
DISAPPROVED . X SPECIFIED  *}
’ ' BELOW = %}
. :
y REASONS:; _1. Curb Cuts g Ey
. 5 N o
That the existing curb ciut be reduced in width to twenty feet and 531
. located at the center of the lot, (Section 602,14J.1. of z
!  {Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary) - . : 3
B ‘ K
é‘;&’i“ {Please refer to Page 2) pel
&E‘-ﬁ - P
pe -% A
4 . 3‘:
g . SIGNATURE OF REVIEW i
i o AR . PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT COPY o
e S : - : - J T S T L
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CITY OF PORILAND, MAINE
SITE PLAN REVIEW

PROCESSING FORM

F.GE 2

Erebus Inc. - H.G. Gideon December &, 1974
Applicant Date

52 Center Street 67 = 71 Center Street
Mailing Address Address of Proposed Site
Parking Lot 38-C-9

Proposed Use of Site Site Identifier(s) from

Assessors Maps

tania

2. Drainage

That a catch basin and drain pipe be provided in the
southerly most corner of the lot (existing low point} to
prevent waster from running across a public silewalk
(Section 602.14J,3. of Municipal Code). Catchbasin and pipe
to conform to City of Portland specifications for materials
and construction,

3. Other

Dimensions shown on site plan do not agree with field
measurements made by this Department. Request that revised
dimensions be submitted, or that they be verified by
reference to Registry of Deeds,book number and page or
certified by registered land surveyor,

Mo _GM.:DD,DM bez i
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State of Muine

Bepartment of State

L, the Secretary of State of the State of Maine, do hereby Centify that
the paper to which this is attached is a true copy from the records of this office.

3u Testimony MWherenf, 1 have caused the Great Seal of the State

to be hereunto affixed. GIVEN under my hand at Augusta, this

nineteenth day of November in the year

of our Lord one theusand nine hundred and _8eventy-four

and in the one hundred and .____Dinety-ninth year of

the Independence of the United States of America,

Secretary of Stale

e

T L R, T A L T, I Rt Wi R g Sl i b e S e
- ‘(Fore!g‘h Co%omtimhould complete (&} afitem2) " i i e SR A S St et e

{(b) The nddress of the registered office of the corporation in Maine is

(street, clty, state and zip code)
ana the name of its registered agent at such address s

‘The address of its registered or principal office 1n 1ts jurisdiction of incorporation i3

(street, city, state aod z.p codc)
3 The business in which the corporation is actually engaged m the State of Mune, lefly stated, is

retail store

4, Names of officers and directors - Addresses, BOTH Business and Residence are:

Oificers Business Addross Residerce Address
(If none, so fndicate)

52 Center Street 52 Center Street

_Portland, Maine Portland, Maine
52 Center Street 34 North Street
_Portland, Maine

Portland, Maine

Edwin A, Heisler, Fsq, _465 Congress Sireet _201 Prospect_Street
_Portiand, Maire  __Portland, Maine

Directoes N

Herbert G. Gideon 52 Center Street

Portland, Maine portland, Maine
Judith C. Kelly 52 Center Street 34 North_Street

r _Portland, Maine Portland, Maine
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cretary of State of the State of Maine’

To the Se
15-A MRSA §1301

hereby mahe the following teport in comphiance with

The aboved named corporation does
——

i. she jurisdiction of \ts incofpotaton 15 Maine

should complete (a) of stem 2)

2. (Domestic Corporation
465 Congress street

the registered office of the corporation Mainews ___~
' 3'2:%%3&, portland, Maine 04111
Gatveet, city, statc and #ip codc} .

Edwin A. geisler, EsSd.

(a) The address of

et et

and the name of its clerkis _
1d complete (b) of stem 2)

{Foreign Corporation shou
f the corporatien in Maine is

(b) The pddress of the registered office 0

",4,3 e [ v _

"@%&f—" Gutreet, city, stale andl zip code)

ai’é and the nama of its registored agent at suchaddmessis .. — - - S -

" Ihe scddress of 118 regstered ot pnnup'ﬂ offive 0 s purrsdu e of eorpuration s - —- e e
e ————

——

t, uty, State and l-lpi code)

(stree!
y engage Maine, briefly stated, Is

\¢ Lorporation 15 avtuall d w the State of

s ST
% aeg
N 3
EWERL
:

5
i

The business W winch 1l

-
;g; retail store e e ,___,_H_'________-—-——-—'
S y_ - _— —m— - -
@k
o e T e m _,,__,._.__,,______—,_____._.—-‘.
,g“}ﬂ 4 Names of officers and drectors Addrcsscs.BDTll Bustmess and Residence ate
B
ﬁ:’f‘»’"t Officets Pusiness Addeess Residence Address
5”?'%} (1f none, ¢ indicale)
§f§‘§' T'res flexrbert G Gideon 52 Center street __5_2__‘Cent.er StlEEEt
h “portland. Maine ortland, Maine
< fess  Judith Ce kel — B onter _Strest - —32 North Btreet
@%—:5,% “portiand. “Maipe Portland, Malne
Lhe ¢ T - -
e -  ———
Ceh  Edwin A. Heisler. +-Esd. Mg:esa_st:eet Jnl_P.tOSpect_Street
_portland, Maine Portland, Maine
Directos
Herbert G. Gideon .. _52 Center street _52 Cen_t_g]:__s.ﬁ_:eet
__g_o;‘_lland Maine Portland Maine
Judith C. Kell “52 Center street 34 North street
' _P_o‘-:;._l_a,m-b_ﬁin.e.._-—- Portland, Maine
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$10,00

None

Common

5,000

174

A e .
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The total authorized capital with par value that the corporation has authonty

toissue is S 50;000- a0

Summarized

The total number of shares of authorized capital without par valuz that the corporation has authority

none

to issue is

Date and Tocation of last annual shareholders meeting to elect directors was held

ine

*

1972, Portland, Ma

May 11,

on

(Complete the following if apphcable.)

ges that have oceurred since December 3ist with respact to the facts set forth here-

The matenal chan

None

inabove are as follows

INC,

(exact mmc'of corporatipn)

EREBUS

S

L5

4‘ W

(ugnature)

Edwin A. Heisler, Clzrk

By

(type or print name and capaciy of signer)
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STATE F MA™.
CUMBERLAND

, 5. DISTRICT ¢, 18T
DML sovveees vt 1 sseesssessassessesmstonsesetensens
Diviaonof. Sonthern. Cumberland,

Cominal Dockel NOu wcerveerneresssrnsensies

STATE OU' MAINE

V. COMPLAINT FOR VIOLATION OF
XX, 2RI
EREBUS INCORPCRATED Munieipal Code of the Lity of

Portland, Sections 602,14 11 & 2,
602.14. J 1 &2 fp3., /7//.{ 147

A. ALIAN SQULE

» being duly sworn, deposes ond says {upon infor-

mailen and belfef},

That, WMWMWMn or about the

16th day of ......0ctaber 19,75 . in the City/TOR¥of
Portland ,» County of .oninnsee Cumher]ﬂnd .............................. and State
of Maine, the above named defendant ...... BREBUS, JNCORPORATED. oo oo oo o+ oo s o dud

use land for parking contrary to section 602.14 I 1 which provides for publie

safeguard such as curd guards or Lcontinucus bumper guards of adequate strength

50 that cars cannot project beyond its face toward the street line involved, etc,;

and contrary to section 602,14 I 2 which states: “where such off-street parking

shall abut a lot in a Residence Zone or a lot in resigentisl use, a chain link,

picket or sapling fence, not less than 48 inches in height, shall be provided ard
maintained between such off-street parking and that part of the lot line involved,";
(602414,J 1) locaticn and width of approaches over public sidewalks shall be approved
by the Traffic “ngincer, etc.; (602,14 J 2) surfaces of driveways, maneuvering areas and
parking areas shall be uniformly graded, etc,; (602,22 ¢ 4) further requires that a
Certificate of Occupancy for the use of the land be issued by the Gity ~f Portland,
occupancy and use of vacant land, except processing of crops, etc. ~~d uid, in fact,

use land for parking without first securing a Certificate of Oceupa..cy for said purposes
contrary to section 602,22 C 4 of the City of Portland Zoning Ordinance after receiving
notice from ROBERT L. BROWN, Virector of Building and Inspection Services for the City
of Portland and did fail to comply with the terms of said notice having been served eon
the defendant EREBUS INCORPORATED via HERBERT GIDEON of said EREBUS INCORPORATED by
mailing to him by certified U.S. Mail # 2632, February 21, 1973 to 69=71 Center Street,

Sworn to before me this day of, 9.

District Judge
Complaint Justice
M Justice of the Peace und

‘ * Clesk of the District « ourt,
QX" duly suthorized to sue process

CAffidavit not required unless Felony allafed and Warrant of Arrest is to issue,

CR-1-73Rev.
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<€R€BUS INC

December 20, 1972
RE: 68 - 71 Cenfre Streef

Mr A, Ahllan Soule,

Assistant Director

Cify Hall,

Depamme'zt of Building Ingspection
City of Portland, Miine

Dear Mp, Soule:

Please be adrised fliat we are avare of the condifiecn of
the parking lof af the above address. Qur plans to im~
prove the proverty were preempted by an early snomfalli
and now we Tind fthaf grading and oaving can not ve done
unfil after the spring thaw, DPlezse be assured fhat ve
irdend fo puf fhis lof in ordep, legally and aesthetical-
1y, as soon ss fthe elements permif.

Pe will submit & defailed plan of our scheduled improve~
ments al the earliest possible date in January, 1973,

Therk you for your cooperation in fhis maifer,

Youns,

52 Cenlro Street  Portfand, Muine 04111  207.774-3961

O N A RS e



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
' MEMORANDUM

To:  George Plaherty, Asst., City Mansger DATE: GuBdn74d
FROM: A, Allan Soule, Asst. Director Building & Inspection Services
SURIECT  parking Lot =  €9-71 Center Strest

Theso plans ahowed, for « & ¢hain fence the xight side
ot line, located betwoem 8 lot and Ky, Zekarian's a.l.ng. our
ocortificate of

Octobar 24, 1972 = made inspection of this lot,

Hovanbar 24, 1972« gent latter to Barle W, & Sons) I balliaved them
to he tho owmers of this lot whon I wrots the 17

Hovomber 30, 1972 ~ sant lattar to Erebus, Inc., at which time wa cxplained
€0 then that a new caztificate of was raquired for the parking

of passanger cars, wvhich ho was doing at that time and certain’requirements
wiiich had to be met. A plot plan ehowing the arrangeasnt for the motor

Mo
lot and Xr. ZaXarisn's, guard ourbe or bumpar guards, whickever
obwthnm!aoo!ihslotmmtndrm. )

wo

January 23, 1973 « no changs,
Fabruacy 4, 1973 = no change.



GuinT74
\ Goorge Plaherty - Page,i2 - Parking Lot « 69=71 Centoer Straat

January 30, 1973 - Wo notified Corporstion Counsal that Mr, Gideon was
not in complimnce, and asked to be advised what the next stap would be,

Fabruary 1, 1973 « Vo received a reply from thoe Corporation Counssl Ly
Charles Lzne, in which ho advised us that ppsopriate ection should Ly

taxen by our dapartment and to contact Lt. of tha Police Department
for assistenca,

Pabruaxry 17, 197(3, ~ Wa made ingpaction of tha lot - just tho smmna.

Fabruaxy 21, 1973 « Wa again wrote Mr, Gldeon outlining what wo had dona,
Mr. Brown ended his htterataﬂngthathamadaomaﬂtorttobajut
and lenient in the duties of his office. In the past two woaXs I have
put in two calls to you leaving a me for you to call mo and havo not
had any return. Unloss immedlate ance was dona, wo plan to tzka
this cass to the courts,

July 18, 1973 = Again mads inspection of the lot ~ just the ssze,

July 19, 1973 = I wrots a latter to Hr. Gideon stating all of tha above
and informad him that X was turning this ower to Mr. Brown, Diregtor OFf
Bullding & Inspection Sorvices for whataver acticn ho deamed ROCOSIAXY .

August 1, 1974 - Again wo again made inspaction of tha lot - and found it
Just thoe semo,

August 6, 1974 - M=; Brown wrote 4r. Gidaon anothcr lottor explaining to
hthtixmtie thia was not cozplied with he would need to go to court with
8 A58,

léhugusl: 19, 1974 - Anothar inspection was mado - the lot was found o ba
BAT0.

August 26, 1974 « I had a meeting with Dexry Rundlott, the Asst. Clity
counsalonthentepaneeeua:ytogowmn:tontMnunw

Auguat 30 1974-Iaantatomrrymmdlettoxp1unlngtoh1mthat

tharem'nochangelnm. Gide. '8 lot. As ho requasted X called

!:;t%dmu\dmiu!omdm ae would bo out of town until some tima
L ]

Sept. 16, 1974 - I contactez Mr, Gideon and he informsd mo that ha would
coma to tho City Hall to seo ms at 3130 on Sapt. 17, 1974,

Septy 17, 1974 = Ho Mr. Gidaon,

Sept. 18, 1974 = Mr. Gideon gave mo to undarstand that hs would rave a
meating on this dato = agair ho did not appaar.

I havo bacn informad by Derry Rundlott to roport to him on 8aopt. 30,1974,
if my notes are correct, on tha status of this parking lot and a numbar of
othor viclations,

Noo 201979 - Let the Sia,, - ftb.,
Doc +, 1417 Lot he §omy ek,

A« ALlan 8oulc, ABat, Dirs Building &
8sm Inspektion Servicee
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N 69-73 Contar Streei:
Hovember 20, 1972

- ce to: Popkins Zakarian
- srabua, Inz.
52 Ceni':er Straet 65 Center Street
Gantleren:

B An inspector from this department repofts that a parking lot ownod by

v . you at the above named location is now in disrepair. I realiza that it

oo . uay be due to the nmew Spring Street arterial, but I would call your
attenticn to the following Zoning Ordinance requirenmants:

1. Bec. 602.140H,2 of the Zoning Ordinance states: uhere such off-
streat parking ahall ebut a lot in 13 a chain link, picket
or papling fence not less than 48° in all bo provided and maintained °
batwean such offe-pivent parking and that part of the lot line involved, :

Autheorization for off-atreat parking for 5 commercial vshicles at !
thiy location was given on April 22, 1963, At that tize a chain link fence
vap provided botwsen this lot and the residential property, towards tho
R :atarfmnt. An inupostion ghowed that only the posts now remain of this
NN enca,.

2. If you deaire now to park more than 6 metor vehicles in this lot
1t will be necessazy to provide a continuous guard curb, regtangular in
croas eection, at least 6° in height and pamanently anchored, ghall ba
providsd and maintained at least 5° from tho street or lot line betwveen
RO . such off-pireot parking and that part of the street r lot line involved: -’
e or a continuous bumpar guard of adeguate strength, * & top of which shall
S ba at least 20" in hoight, and ghall be provided an maintained batween
S auch off streat parking and that part of the street )r lot line involved
IR g0 the bumpers of tha vshicles cannot project beyor its face toward the

. street or lot line involved, oither above or below cho impact surfacs.
X l!m. 30!-—143‘-‘1). -4 1 -

SR 3. A oystea of surface drainage shall ba provided in such a vay that
S B %hszc uam m—g&;f shall not run over or across any public sidewalk or atreat.

I would suggest that you clieck with this department and sse tho plans and
R letter of autherizatlon given for the parking lot in 1963, You may desirs at
- this timo to change tha driveway opening for example, If I can be of any
S help ir this mazter plaase do not heaitata to call me hare at this office. "

Very truly yours,
A. Allan Soule, Asgistant Director
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g Cender 2y €2-71 Contor Street ki

R

Joct. 24, 1972

g”\/:( e Wfos + Joey

€C to: Popkins Zakarian- "7

[~ ) & Sona 65 Center Streat
34 Cot Stroot '
Cantlomens

realizo that it nay bo due to the now Spring stroot artorial

I
but
I would call yuur attontion to tha following Zoning Ordinanco rge

t0a.

l. Soce G02,14MH.2 of the Zoning Ordinance statna? vhora mﬁh oﬂ-‘"‘ i -
a chain Mk, pioket’ ' :h

stroat. paxking ahall abut a lot in re
or sapling fenco not less than 40 in & ba providad and

taintained botwson such aff-strest parking and that part of the lot S
1iné involved, .

. Authorization for off-atroot parking for S cammorcial wohicles
at this location wan given on April 22, 1863, At that tine a chain
1ink fonce wan provided botwoon this lot andd the ras

idontial property,
towards the watarfront. an inspoctio; showed that only tho posts now
renain of thisg fonce,

2« If you dosive now to park more than aix motor vehiclos in thip
lot it i1 be nacossary to. provide a continuous guard curb, restangular
in oronp section, at loagt 6* in hoicht and purnanently anchoxoed,:
ba provided and maintnined .at least 5° from tho atreat or lot linn
batwoait sush. of£~-gtroot: parking and that .of tho atreet or lot 1ine
involvadyor a.continuous -nmpar’ o nta)mm tha top of
which’ahall bo, at least 20°- in holght, m shall be.provided and

Y

girona its'face-toward tho streot or 1ot line involved, ol
ow the ‘mpact gurfaco. (Soz. 602.14H,1)

3. 4 systan of gurface drainage shall bo proviled in swh.a way that’:,’

tho watar run-off ghall not run ovor or across any-public gidewalk or street.
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C. 5. Hoyes & Sons Page 2 Qct. 24, 1972

I would suggest that you check with this department and see
the plans and latter of authorization given for the parking lot
in 1963. You may desire at this, time o chapge the driveway
opaning for example. .

If I can bo of any help in this mattar pleass do not hesitate
to call me here at this office.

Very truly yours,

A, Allan Soulae
Asslatant Director
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Ra: 63-71 Center Streat

4 Decauber 26, 1972
Exehug, Inc. cc: Popkins Zakarian
52 Cu:tef f_t}at 65 Center Street
N Att: Harman G cideon
y # :
;‘ Dear Mr, Gldecn:
N

This is to acknowledge your lettar cf Cecemder 20, 1972,
If a plan is sulmitted to us and a Certificato’of “‘Occupancy.
is appliad for befors the ond of Januasy 1973 and adequate;
guard cuxrhg. axe: provided:batween this-lot.and.the adic :
xesidential proporty towards Fore Stxet !?m:d-'cnghat’ :
be at least 5 foat £xrom 'the’ p:m line {Section 602,14H.1)
anchored with dvift pins. They 1 not ba less than 6 inchos
in height) by at least Jon 3, 1973, then we will.alloy

park at thig lecation un ing at vhich tics the lot
shalingwply with the Zoning Orgﬁange raquirendnts.

[}
1f you have tions in regards to this parking
lot ploace do nota& tate to contaet o here &t this office
[ )

in City maal .
Vary txuly yours, {
A, Allan Scule

AASSne Aspistant Director

Mivirs el b 24, Lot v Aetel Ao A

(At ) o s goat eyt iy it S ol A tins 8
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
l MEMORANDUM

Te: Bob Donovan, Corporation Counsel DATE: 1w30=T3

FROM: A Allan Soule, Assistant Divector Building & Inapaction Sexvices

SURIEET cartificata of occupancy for parking lot
Location: 69«71 Centar Strest

Thia property at the above namad looation is being used for & parking
lot for passanger gars without first securing a certificats of oceupancy
from this department. See letter of April 22, 1963, in wvhich

B, W, Hoyas & Sons applied for a certificatc:cf ‘ocoupaiey te park five
comsercial vehicles at this location with plans attachad. We sade 'an
inspection of this lot in Bovember and found that' the .fente around part
of thia'lot, bumper guards, ete. vare missing and that thia new.owner
{Erebus,Inc. ) Wwere parking a number of passenger cars. See our latver
to them of Hovembar 20, 1972, -Wa-hive:not had any compliunce froa them,
8¢ our letter of Dec. 26, 1972 and the liotes that I made at tha-bottom,

As statad in our letter of Dec. 26, 1972, wa will go along with guard
qurbs anchored five feot from the property line or as X said to him
8. per convarsation, on . January 12, 1973, see note at bottoa of latter,
he could inatall the wire fence down the right aide 02 thy 10% 1ine or
if he decided not to do either of the abave, he ‘aould xope the lot off
and reuove all motor vehicles. Ho has done none of the above. Plenss

Sh o

tAviss us what our next step should be,

A. Allan Soule
Asaistent Director

AAS:m

attachments



A CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE | RECEIVED
‘ MEMORANDUM anrl 1974
OF WOR ! 9P
gt 3 Bl
TO- R, Lovell Brewn, Building Lnapections Director DATE:  0)26/74
FROM:

George A. Flaherty, Assistant City Managet

SUBJECT: Zoning Problem

This 18 to confirm my conversation with you of Vriday, September 20,
1974, concerning a mmber of problems which Mr. Zakarian ralsed at the
Council Mecting of Septembsr 1Bth., It is my understanding that several
years ago Mr. Alan Soule viewed the problem concerning Mr, Zakarian
and Erebus. It is my understanding that the problems revolve around a
lot which Erebus acquired from Noyes Company.

It is my further understanding that there were several alledged
zoning violations such as no fencing, inadequate surface drains etc.
It 1s my understanding that you have alveady dealt with the problem for
an extended period of time and have conferred with both parties involved.
It 1s my understanding that you have now exhausted all administrative
means in order to enforce the zoning ordinance and you will be contacting
Corporation Counsel in order that this item may be resolved in the coursts.
It is my further understanding that you will be submitiing to me &
summary of events which concern this problem yp to this present time.

7

éeo{ge A, Flaherty
Assistant City Manager

GAF/cb

eer william J. 0'Brien, Corporation Counsel
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CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE
Depattmédt of putidisg Inspecticn
§9-71 Center Street

Sovesber 20, 1972
CCt to: Popkins Zakdrian
65 Center Street

Erebid; Inc.
£t o2 Fi

62 Center Street

R r

Gentlement

[PLIEL)

at the above _pgmed location is now in disre aip. 1 realize that it may te

due to the név Spring Stzeet arterial, but 1 would ecall you: attention to

the following Zoning Ordinance requirements
Fo

kn indpéctor irom this department Yeports tgat a parking lot owned by you

1. Sec. 602.14H.2 of the Zoning Ordingnce statea: vhere such off-street
parking shall abut a lot in residential use{ & chain link, picket or papling
fgﬁce aot less than 48" in hefght shall be grovided and maintained between
@uch off-atreet parking and that part of ths lot line involved.

Lt W

g™

A
Authorization for off-gtreet parking fdr 5 commercial vehicles at this
location was given on April 22, 1953. At that tice a chain 14nk fence was
provided between thia lot and the residential property, towards the water=
front. An inspection showed that only the posts now remnin of this fence.

4

2, If you desire now to park more tha 6 motor vehicles in this lot it
will be necegsary to provide a continuous guard curb, rectangular in cross
gection, at lzast 6" in height and permanen 1y anchored, ghall be provided
and maintained at least 5 from the street oT 1ot line between guch off-
gtreet parking and that part of the street or lot 1ine involved; or 2
continuous bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which ghall be at
least 20" in height, and shall be provided and maintained between puch off
street parking and that part of the atreet or lot line jnvolved so the bunpers
of the vehicles cannot project peyond its face toward the street oF lot line
involved, either above o pelow the impact gurface. {Sec. 602.14.1) .

3, A system of surface drainage shell ba provided in such a way that the
water run-off ghall not run over OT actoss any public sidewaliz or street.
{Sec. 602,143.3) .

1 would suggeat that you check with this department and see the plans and letter

of authorization given for the parking lot in 1963. You may desire at this
time to chang2 the driveway opening for eigap;é. 1f T can be of any help in
P

this matter pleasa do not heaitate to cal here At this office.
Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule, asgistant Dir.

R

-



TO
FROM:

BUBJECT:

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

A, Allan Soule, Assistant Director DATE: 2/1/73
Building & Inspection Services
Charles A. Lane, Assistant Corporation “ounsel

Erebus, Inc. -- Premises at 69-71 Center Street

This is in respouse to your memorandum dated January 30, 1973.
It appears that Erebus is in violation of Section 602.H.2 and
602.14.J.3 of the Zoning Ordinance. Furthermore, Erebus has refused
to respend to your directions to bring their use of the property
in question into conformity with the provisions of the Zoning
Ordinance,

Under the circumstances, it appears that the appropriate action
for your Department to take would pe to initiate criminal prosecution
of Erebus, Inc, for violation of the Zoning Ordinance. Section 602,26,D
u-kes a violation of the Zoning Ordinance a misdemeanor and provides
for a penalty of from §5 to $50 per day for each such violation.

You may contact Lieutenant Harvey at the Police Department for
assistance in arranging the progecution of your complaint.

Your file is beiny returned herewith.
Charles A, Lane
Assistant Corniration Counsel

CAL:kf

1 A 2 = B P i . 4 =
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69-71 Center Streot
peb. 21, 1973

Erebus, Ince
Att: Herbert de Gideon
52 Center Streot

poar Mr. Gideoni

On Novenber 20,1972 a lettor, was | ttod t
through thias office pertaining to’ the parking 1ot owned
by. you at tha_ahove location. On, ceber 26, 1972

since these letters Wa have malo a nuwaber of other
you to keop

inspections and #ind no action has bash taken by
your word or conply with the lav,. Ag in the past this oftice
has made every effort to bo just and lenient in the duties of
.~ . thoir office, In the past two woeks X have put in two calls to
you leaving a podgege £03 You to call o and I nave not had any
»  rotul 1 v \ you care lesd I an
. r'progeading to take this case to court and unleas immediate compliance
'min.be done in this .geod weather yau may expect to maet pe in the
:ahm;m in the next week. This is BY last and final gentlemanly,
@X's
SAV, K
E THIS RECEIRT FOR REG,ST Very truly yours.

AGE—Domestic ns

alue of uraice for

ent ifolo;';e artcle at the Qmerfaﬁ:;fd

o 25t or ttally damaed, or (3 s ’ R. Lovall Brown

MSfm1ste;e:rBEd the ilmut fixed fopth ‘e[ Director

2 for damesty :f additional detaliy OP fn:u N '
¢ fedistered mall, -pin

CLAIM—Clay

legmi:s]m must be fited within ;;'eai
et ﬂuﬂéoep"ca tv'x;tnénd submit evidaice
N COUNTRIES-Consal

N Co l;:TﬂlES—-&asult postmaster as fo I |
ered.atties addressed to fdzela\msaunm’i

Jec6, oct. 1970 e etk

H‘n% ;a..;ﬁ

R )

AL T

R
PLetat SO

Cappefie |t
A, <t
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69.71 Center Stroet
Pab, 23, 1973

grebus, Inc.
Att: Harbert G. Gidson
52 Centar sStreot

T
:
'8
§

pear Mr. Gldson: T

on Novesber. 20, 1972 3 jetter was submitted to you

1. this office to -1lot owned i

by you at. the abova On December 26, 1972 4
anothar letter was ok L0, 5
parking lot at the abovs loc " ‘On January 12, 1973 g

Hr. soule called HEe and ‘¢old him vhat the condd 4

we -would go, ong with  winter use until compliance 3

to be'met on the park to cur latters |
your reply dated Dec ‘that improvesents would 3

be made by Junuary, q

since thesq latters m.m:ozom .
jnapections and £ind. “been taxen by you %

your ‘word or comply ¥ past this office 5

yry effort to in the duties 1

thaix office, In the past have put in two calls to i
1eaving a nossage for 1 have not had any ;

" return. It is obvious to e Joos 1 & &
sy procesding to take this case toO court and-unloss smmodiate compliance 4
a1 ] h-dou.ln_mn.;nm weal pxpect to Beet B0 in £
ast and £inal gentlemanly &

REGISTERED NO. 2634 kS
vatue  § 4{ V 32.'.%‘:,', $ 3;

refef S Remy 3, /G

R
i Bty 3
Carge__

Posge § 5| O hwma
PSTHASTER{BY) e,

i e - *
,ﬁwﬁw‘ ~
1?,;@")?” BRI

tﬂ;} {i‘m.

et

"
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69«71 Center Streat

July 19, 1973
) cg tol Corporation Coungel
i !f poct Gideon cc to: Popkirs Zakarian
t .
52 c.ﬁu‘gr Streat 65 Center Street

Dear ¥r, Gideont

Parking lot at the above named location owned by you iu
still in disrepair, In our letters to you on Decsmber 26, 1972,
Nevember 20, 1972 and Pebruary 21, 1973, we atata, that this
parking lot viil neod t0 meot mnlng Drdinance requirerents.

A cartificate of occupancy noads to ba applied for hers at -

this office with plans stowing the nunber of parking zpaces’that 4
you dasire, I would call your attantion to our lotter of ;
Novembor 20, 1972 in which we state the followingi vhers such §
off-atroat parking abuts a Jot inn %}whﬂn 1ink, ¢
picket or aapling fence not less than “height shdll be K
provided and maintained betwesn guch offegtreat parking and that

part of tho lot-lins involved, Woe allowed you to park on this
lot until spring, if, guard curba were providad. You was to apply
for a cartificata of ccawpansy, replace tha fence along tha lot:
1line, provida adequate drainage in the spring, This has not bean
dona. In your lotter to ua on Dscamber 20, n?;z you. atats, that

- SR kAL o o

E
e
828
i
]

As Allan Soule

Assiatant Director
AASID



August 6, 1974

YAy ;
LAY o

T 2 .:_ N G“\}l?}.?
s R AR

dv =

t¢rom this department reports that the parking lot

d location is not being used and maintained

remants of the Zoning Ordinance Ssction G02.14H.2.
3. can prepave 1t to ite propar cunuition within 10 days,

i)l be nacessary to refer this case to tha Corporation

sai for vhatever action he may deem necessary to enforca

i-%rning Ordinance.

Ruferonce s made to numerouvs letters, conversations, and
verbal committments by you to comply, aoca lecter of Novembaz
20, 1972. Roapplication fo: 1 certificate of occupsacy is
roquired thru this office.

Vary truly yours,
R. Lovell Brown

Director

RLEimos



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM

8«30=74

» Allan Soule, Asst. Director Duilding & Ingpection Sarvicas

DATE:

Darzy munlett, Agst, Corporation Counsel

A
SUBJECT:

TO;

FROM:

Locations 69«71 Centor Styreo: «

fen
2

Parking Lot

Asst,

Ao

» Building & Inspoation Sarvicas

ARSm

sge_

il %

%
i
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APGO = 69=TL Center Btrost

Aprll y. 1963

Zarle ¥, Hoyos & Son
34, Cotton Stroui

Gentiamont

Authorization for off=-stregt paridng for five cozmareisal
sotor vehlolos on vacant land at the sbove namod location 1s lssued
herewith besed on plans filed with epplication for cortificate of
otoupanay, Presunably the ot la to b graded in such & mormer as to
drain to tho catch begin shown on the plan, It is necessiry that the
1ot be graded in cuch a mamer sa-to'prévent surfaco witer fro
draining scross the public sidewalk at ary lccaticn, as reqiired by
Section L=J=3 of the Zoning Ordinance, Pemmit io isoued o the basls
that this will be done,

Vary truly yours,

Albort J, Soars
NS/ Dircctor of Bullding Ingpection

A
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMIS:S {

Portland, Maine _ Anril 11, 1963
Location 8- Center Streetf(,q-7 ) %ene  )-2AINDUSTRIAL ZONE

To the INSPECTOR (F BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of gccupancy to allow the
use of tne above named premises for Ofi-strest pardng

as set forth on the attached site plan (rmade by whose

address is J Yo show compliance with the Zoning
Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-

Ovner (name, address and phons number) __ barle W, Hoves & jon @ 71 C tion Street

Lessee (name, address and phene mumber)

Is proposed use to be accessssy to & building or other use on this let? _ ves
If so, what is use of building or othsr use

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum mmber of vehicles to be
parked—passenger cars? 0 s comercial vehicles? 5 .

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed '
entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks
by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Pub. Works)?

And, if access to the premises is available from move than one strest, have
you secured similar approval by the Flamnning Board?

Have yor shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the publie strset

along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)?__Q i
Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street? none d

If s0, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation?

Earde W, Noyes & Son
Signature of Owmey] ol 2 ;/7/77/5 @‘Q
By /

32,00 feo “ {(duly authorized thereto)
peid 4-11-63

T EEERER SN

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE CF OCCUPANCY

To Earle & Noyes & S
3l Cotron St,

B d bhaine
Cﬁﬁbm@tm above proposed use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION of the

Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first procured from the Depart-
ment of Bullding Inspection,

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the above
spplication may now proceed without further suthorization, but subject to the con=-
ditions indicated belew—nobice of readiness for final inspection to be given to -

this depertment when the premises have been placed in compliance with the require- .
mentsi~e

A 2,

" - 7
o -
(naa-)_%ﬁL&&Ju——-—— T L = g TR e T

INAPECTICN GOPY
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o VEERa
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. FUN,FoCom LmB=b3
br- £2/1432 71 Center Streot

¥arch 28, 1963

Earls %, Royes & Son
34, Cotton Street

Centlement

' Information furnished by your letter of Feb, 1, 1963 con-
corning proposed parking ereéa at the abovo nmamed location is not
adequate to show cempliance with Zoning Ordinance réquirements; It
iy necessary that an application for a certificate of occupancy for
use of the land te filad st this office together with a plot pldn
showing location and width of any new driveray entrances to the
lot, type of surfacing to Lo provided, location of catch basins
‘and panner in which lot is to be graded to prevent surfice water”
from flouing across the publio sitiewnlk, location of guard curbs
or bumper, guards along strest line, and all othar-dstails needad
to show compiiance with Zoning Ordinancs recuirebents.

T Wo are enclosing for your information a summary of Zordrg
Crdinance requirements relating to off-street paridng arsas and

* an outline of ziet-aila ‘neodiag to be shown on plot plan, It. is

" realizad that winter weathor has, prevented Work of - completion of

. thio: parking nm, but now -that apring is hsre, thera .appoars to
Lo no redson why work nhesessary to'meet Zoning Ordinance raquim-
rengts éannot be startéd as soon as frost 43 out of the gmund.

Vary truly yours,

Albert J, Jears
Iuiiding Inspection Director
M

{.,'}":],5': -




Telephones:Office SPruce 2-4645 - Night SPruce 4-1255 Over 30 Years of Public Service E

EARLE W. NOYES & SON ‘

interstate - Modern Vans
Agents for United Van Lines

34 COTTON STREET — PORTLAND MAINE

February 14, 1963 :

Department of Bullding Inspection {
City of Portlsnd, Miine

ATTN: Albtert J. Seara, Director of Bullding Inspection

Contlemen:

At the bottom hereof please find a skatch showing the layout of
the 1and at 71 Center St., Fortland, Miims. Inasmoh as this land
is to be used for parking our vehiclas snd aquipment we feel it
unnscansary to have & plot plen drawn up. This 1zud aimts property
already boing used by us as & parking lot.

If you should desire any further informtion pleass fesl free

e i

to call us,
Very truly yours, ;
334" Fopwr s N oS & SO
!
| Cade t/ 2&"?:”‘4 y
by Earle W. NoYes Sro?”
e
‘u Jp—" -
A RECEIV: T
b3 FED 14 1533
I,
- TR AP C R et

ChY OF PotIARL
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S"ﬂ,mo “THINK OF NOYES WHEN YOU THINK OF MOVING”
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i::' Dec. 5, 1962 . v
j}“' . ~ . I R S A
‘lfm ¥r, Earle W, Noyes , cc tot Santind’J. Viola, 70 7
oo 34, Cotton Strect , 84 Payson Street’ '
' : Dear ir. Noyes:  ° e .
O ‘ Perndt for dezclition of the tuildirg at the above ‘named _.F""h ;.
u location 18 being issusd to Mr. Viola. If vacant lend left -

W after dozolition is to be used for any purpose, zuch as off- .7
strest perking of motor vehicles, a certificete of occupalcy Wi
% t# required from this departzent tefore the use xay be lavdully .

,

v N Emo R sk oo ey

N eatablished, With application for coertificate of occupaniy uill‘;‘ 3
. need to be filed & plot plan showing arrangemnt of Aot In/E 7 A
v i cozpliance with luning Ordirance requirsmentss '+ .20 PR I P S | o
N : - Tery truly y"“‘-‘;’: o N e TR e
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BU]I.DING INSPECTION

Earle W Noyes Nov. 27, 1962

le' Cobtcn Sbl
Fortland Maine

Dear Sir:

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or
portion of bullding at 471 Center St. it is unlawful to
camencs demolition work until a permit has been isaued from this
department,

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control. pro
vidag: "It ahall be unlawful to demolish any building or at.ructnra
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication, No | perit
for+the:demolition of ‘& bnﬂd.'l.ng or-structure.shall be’ 1ssued bthhe
Building:Ihspector untdil and unless provisiuns for rodent’ and -vermin
eradieation” have been: carried cut under supervisicn of & pest ‘cantrol

cperator- registered with the Health Department,

The building parmit: for- demclition, cannot be. issued until. the
prwiaimsmt this:section have, been satisfied, It is-the ob‘.litatiun
of : ovmer: or ‘demolition contractor-or’both to take up with the Health’
Deparitnent:the matter of;ceamplying. with -this, . section, being prepared to
inform:that: deparbnenh what registered pesticontrol oparator isto’ ba
exployed,

Very truly yours,
Albert J, Se 8

AJS/H Inspector of Buildings

Eradication of this-bmiiding has been completed,

| Lifhe,

v
2, ik
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ARPLICATION FOR PERMIT s
Chsofﬂm'fdwgw.rmpfs?mm Third Cldes . Lo,

-

November 27, 1962
pmrm; Maine, .. n
To :mhspscgoxz QF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAND, MAINE

3 The uuder:xgnzd hmby applm for a permiit o ercct aller repair demolishinstoll the following buddmg:tmduruquspmenl
1 amrdancc )mlh the Lows of the Staté of Mame. the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plais and
spmﬁcalwm. if any, submmcd herewith and the Sollowing specifications:

Locati tor) .7 Centor St., Within Fire Limits? ... Dist, No.—.
Owtner "giname and address Edrle’W Noyes, 34 Cotten St. Telephone.£=. L ¥4
Leaseex name and address Telephone. . .
Contractnraname and address __Sa0tino J Viola, 84 Payson: §t. U T T ——
Architect Specifications_ Plans .. no No. of sheets ...
Proposed use of building No. families

Last use Dwelling & Store No. families .. X ..
Material_ £Y308  No. stories. 2 __ Heat Style of roof Roofiiig

Otlier buildings on same lot

Estimated cost §—...____ Fee $.0000. ...

General Description of New Woek

To demlish existing 2-story frame dwelling and store,

Do you agree to tighti;r and permanently close all sewers or drains connecting
with public or private sewers from this building or structure to be demolished,

under the sipervisicn and to the appraval of the Dept.of Public Works of
the City of Portland? Yes,

Land possibly to be used for parking lot, Permit Issued wiyy Lat
slit,

NilOG dae foore > 7.2,

It is understood thal Ihis permil does so! mcludc installotisn of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separalely by ond in
the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BR ISSUED TO contractor

- Details of New Work

Is any plumbirg involved in this work? oo Is any electrical work involved in this work? e o
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what o proposed for sewage?
Hay septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front . . depth . __.__No. stories ...........solid or filled land?oeemmiatth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom, cellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot s Roof covering
No of chimneys ... . Material of chimneya.______oflining . Kind of heat fuel
t  Framing Lumber—Kind_________ Pressed or full sizs?—. .. Corner posts Sitls
Size Girder .. Columns under girders -~ Size Max, on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.
Joists and rafters: st floor_........ —Ind 3rd , roof
On centers: 18t floor. , 2nd y3rd roof
Maximum span: 1st floor.. ep 2nd,, ad roof
If oz story building with masonry walls, thickness of walla? height?

If a Garage

& be done ather than minor repafu'u to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
- - - Faigds L A?ﬁ

. T iMiscellangoun ;.;-»—wm- 5o

i T -
s rsle requi.edistmbiag“*o?" frecon adpubiicitresen’

. MW 11 there be in chnrgmoi.tﬁe nbnvg..work.fp_ﬁ?ﬁa!lﬁ?}'ﬂpewnt to

»tlmt thu y_State and (.lty requiremenh penmuing thmto are
jdr o8 T

Earle W Noyes T

R -Santino J Viela ) -
“Sighatire of buwner ZBY3 %»«Zw Z/ 1.«/4_ i e

e h"-;-,g‘a?p
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DORIS HAYES
SUPLAVIEOR
CORPORATION & UCS DIVIBION

JOSEPH T, EQGAR
SECRETARY OF STATE
PETER M DAMBORG
DEPUTY BLCHETARY OF STATE

Biste of Maine
Bepartment of State

CORPORATION & LICC DIVISION

AUGUSTA, MAIWE 04330

November 19, 1974

Earle Smith

Department of Building Inspection
City Hall

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

The officers for EREBUS, INC. from the 1974 annual report are
President, Herbert G. Gideon, 52 Center Street, Portland,
Meine; Treasurer, Judith C. Kelly, 5. Center Street, Portland,
Maine; and Clerk, Edwin A, Heisler, Esquire, 465 Congress
Street, Portland, Maine,

Herbert G. Gideon and Judith C, Kelly are the directors.

Vert/E;uly yours,

S et ey
Doris Hayes y/?,
Supervisor
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STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss.

fenistry of Berds

The withi instrument is hereby certified tobea

Crue Copy
of the record of a QUAt-Claim Deed
From Earle W, Noyes % Sor

i
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To  Erebus Ine.
received at esid Registry of Deeds on the
12tk dayof
Hay A.D1972,at

12 o'clock 29M. F,M. and recorded in
Book 3236 Page 292

By W. Lester Huches + Reglster
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